

(Formerly known as Timescan Logistics (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

Ref: TSL/SAP/2022-23/06 April 18, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra

Subject: Declaration with respect to Non-Applicability of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report pursuant to Regulation 24A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 for the year ended March 31, 2022

Ref: SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD1/27/2019 dated February 08, 2019

Symbol - TIMESCAN

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that as per Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Compliance with the Corporate Governance provisions as specified in regulation 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) of subregulation 2 of 46 and paras C,D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply in respect of:

15(2)(b) The listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

Hence being the listed entity on SME Exchange (NSE Emerge), compliances under Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are not applicable to the Company.

The Exchange may please take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Timescan Logistics (India) Limited

S. Anupriyankha

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

"Rajah Annamalai Building, Annexe III Floor", 18/3, Rukmani Lakshmipathi Road, (Marshalls Road) Egmore, Chennai - 600 008. Phone: 91 44 4356 6000 / 010 Fax: 91 44 4356 6020

CIN No.: U60232TN2006PTC061351